GAROLINA

2013-14 EQUESTRIAN STATISTIGS

Updated: 3/8/2014

Date Opponent Location Steward Western Judge Hunt Seat Judge
Sept. 20 (5) Kansas State Blythewood, S.C. Brian Isabell Tony Burris Patricia Hyyppa
Sept. 27 Fresno State Blythewood, S.C. Nan Richards Brent D. Maxwell Jon Barker
Oct. 4 Delaware State Dover, Del. Sandy Tucker Don Coates Karin Immerman
Oct. 5 SMU Dover, Del. Sandy Tucker Don Coates Karin Immerman
Oct. 11 (1) Georgia Blythewood, S.C. Nan Richards Darrell Bilke Sarah Good
Oct. 25 (9) Texas A&M Bryan, Texas Anne Marie Lowe Tom McBeath Fran Dotoli
Sheri Anderson

Nov. 9 (2) Auburn Auburn, Ala. W 12-6 Butch Runyan Rhonda Replogle Misty Morgan
Nov. 23 South Dakota State  Brookings, S.D. W 14-5 Machelle Bonde Gay Lynn Owens Ginger Black
Feb. 1 (4) New Mexico State Las Cruces, N.M. W 12-8 Mike Schmickle Clay Cavinder Dawn Casey
Feb. 8 (6) Georgia Bishop, Ga. W 10-9 Ann Haller Jessica Gilliam Joe Heidgen
Feb. 22 (10) Texas A&M Blythewood, S.C. W 11-6 Ann Haller Kendra Weis Sarah Booker
Mar. 1 (2) Auburn Blythewood, S.C. W 12-7 N. Richards & M. Donahue  Jan Hay-Hoskins Randy Neumann
Mar. 8 Tennessee-Martin Martin, Tenn. W 13-7 Paula Jerrell John Tuckey Diane Young

2014 SEC CHAMPIONSHIP
Mar. 28 Texas A&M Blythewood, S.C.
Mar. 29 Georgia/Auburn Blythewood, S.C.

2014 NCEA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Waco, Texas
Waco, Texas
Waco, Texas

Apr. 17 TBA
Apr. 18  TBA
Apr. 19 TBA

EVENT-BY-EVENT (GUMULATIVE STATISTICS)

EQUITATION ON THE FLAT EQUITATION OVER FENCES
NAME No. W L T MVP_ _Home Away NAME No. W L T MVP _Home Away
Katherine Schmidt 12 9 2 1 2 4-1 5-1-1 Katherine Schmidt 12 12 0 0 5 5-0 7-0
Samantha Smith 13 9 4 0 3 4-1 5-3 Amber Henter 12 9 3 0 1 2-2 7-1
Adele Norton 8 6 2 0 0 1-1 5-1 Samantha Smith 13 9 4 0 0 4-1 5-3
Kelsey Hart 7 5 1 1 1 2-1-1 2-0 Alexa Anthony 9 7 2 0 3 4-0 3-2
Alexa Anthony 13 5 4 4 2 3-1-1  2-3-3 Samantha Kraus 11 7 4 0 1 4-1 3-3
Samantha Kraus 7 3 4 0 0 2-1 1-3 Emily Reynolds 5 2 2 1 0 1- 1-1-
Emily Reynolds 2 2 0 0 0 ---- 2-0 Sydney Smith 2 0 2 0 0 ---- 0-2
Amber Henter 2 1 1 0 0 ---- 1-1

HORSEMANSHIP REINING

NAME No. W L T MVP _Home Away | NAME No. W L T MVP Home Away
Johnna Letchworth 13 9 4 0 6 4-1 5-3 Cody McMillion 13 9 2 2 2 2-2-1 7-0-1
Alison Ceresani 13 9 4 0 1 5-0 4-4 Layla Choate 13 9 3 1 2 2-2-1 7-1
Katie Kopf 9 5 4 0 0 3-2 2-2 Sarah Bouchard 11 7 4 0 0 4-1 3-3
Sam Chiodo 11 5 4 2 2 1-2-1 4-2-1 Johnna Letchworth 13 7 5 1 3 2-2-1 5-3
Abigail Pait 6 3 3 0 1 1-2 2-1 Jordan Brown 13 7 6 0 2 3-2 4-4
Kelsey Urban 7 3 4 0 0 0-2 3-2 Allie Kraybill 1 0 1 0 0 ---- 0-1
Courtney Allen 1 1 0 0 0 --- 1-0
Samantha Nicholson 1 0 1 0 0 -—-- 0-1
Bailey Mierzejewski 3 0 3 0 0 0-1 0-2

* The neutral site meet against SMU is listed as an “Away” meet in the table above.
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CUMULATIVE SEASON STATISTICS (INDIVIDUAL)

COURTNEY ALLEN e Freshman
Overall Record: 1-0
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nent Site W/L/T MVP
Demo Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship Demo 73 & 73.5 Boomer -—--
Rachel Lucht Bryan, Texas H'Ship EXH (L) 69-72 JoJo -—--
Alyssa Soechting Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship EXH (W) 71-58.5 Leno ----
Demo Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship Demo 66 Paddy -—--
Cora Rogaski Martin, Tenn. H’Ship W 66.5-64.5 Lover -

ALEXA ANTHONY e Junior
Overall Record: 12-6-5, (5 MVPs)
Flat Record: 5-4-4, (2 MVPs)
Fences Record: 7-2-1 (3 MVPs)

nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP _ Horse  Record
Shana Barnett Blythewood, S.C Fences W 76-75 Lark 1-0
Jacquelyn Bogstad Blythewood, S.C. Flat w 87-81 (MVP) Mike 2-0
Macy Wilson Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 52-67 Mike 2-1
Hayley Jeske Dover, Del. Flat T 77-77 Mick 2-1-1
Mary Abbruzzese Dover, Del. Flat L 80-82 Dragon 2-2-1
Julianna Fischer Dover, Del. Fences L 85-86 Argento 2-3-1
Olivia Dorey Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 78-77 Fina 3-3-1
Megan Southam Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 72-69 Toby 4-3-1
Leah Chenelle Bryan, Texas Fences L 70-81 Callisto 4-4-1
Megan Phillips Bryan, Texas Flat W 81-79 (MVP) Lonely 5-4-1
Elizabeth Benson Auburn, Ala. Flat T 75-75 Dwayne 5-4-2
Jordan Goodall Brookings, S.D. Fences T 69-69 Mia 5-4-3
Mandy Gradert Brookings, S.D. Flat L 77-79 Justy 5-5-3
Shannon Dooley Las Cruces, N.M.  Fences W 87-83 (MVP) Dawson 6-5-3
Julie Frey Las Cruces, N.M. Flat L 69-77 Sebastian 6-6-3
Meg O’Mara Bishop, Ga. Fences W 87-86 (MVP) Paris 7-6-3
Olivia Dorey Bishop, Ga. Flat T 84-84 Waffle 7-6-4
Kimmy Saul Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 88-78 (MVP) Cecil 8-6-4
Haley Buchmiller Blythewood, S.C Flat T 90-90 Roxanne 8-6-5
Jennifer Delman Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 75-68 Mike 9-6-5
Demi Stiegler Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 78-68 Mike 10-6-5
Caitlyn Epperson Martin, Tenn. Fences W 84-82 Eli 11-6-5
Reid Rickett Martin, Tenn. Flat W 84-83 Pete 12-6-5

Alexa Anthony e Equitation Over Fences
Shana Barnett Blythewood, S.C Fences w 76-75 Lark 1-0
Julianna Fischer Dover, Del. Fences L 85-86 Argento 1-1
Olivia Dorey Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 78-77 Fina 2-1
Leah Chenelle Bryan, Texas Fences L 70-81 Callisto 2-2
Jordan Goodall Brookings, S.D. Fences T 69-69 Mia 2-2-1
Shannon Dooley Las Cruces, N.M.  Fences W 87-83 (MVP) Dawson 3-2-1
Meg O’'Mara Bishop, Ga. Fences W 87-86 (MVP) Paris 4-2-1
Kimmy Saul Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 88-78 (MVP) Cecil 5-2-1
Jennifer Delman Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 75-68 Mike 6-2-1
Caitlyn Epperson Martin, Tenn. Fences W 84-82 Eli 11-6-5
Alexa Anthony e Equitation on the Flat
Jacquelyn Bogstad Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 87-81 (MVP) Mike 1-0
Macy Wilson Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 52-67 Mike 1-1
Hayley Jeske Dover, Del. Flat T 77-77 Mick 1-1-1
Mary Abbruzzese Dover, Del. Flat L 80-82 Dragon 1-2-1
Megan Southam Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 72-69 Toby 2-2-1
Megan Phillips Bryan, Texas Flat W 81-79 (MVP) Lonely 3-2-1
Elizabeth Benson Auburn, Ala. Flat T 75-75 Dwayne 3-2-2
Mandy Gradert Brookings, S.D. Flat L 77-79 Justy 3-3-2
Julie Frey Las Cruces, N.M. Flat L 69-77 Sebastian 3-4-2
Olivia Dorey Bishop, Ga. Flat T 84-84 Waffle 3-4-3
Haley Buchmiller Blythewood, S.C Flat T 90-90 Roxanne 3-4-4
Jennifer Delman Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 75-68 Mike 4-4-4
Reid Rickett Martin, Tenn. Flat W 84-83 Pete 12-6-5
SARAH BOUCHARD ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 7-4

nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP _ Horse  Record
Jordan Cox Blythewood, S.C  Reining W 68-67.5 Paddy 1-0
Ciara Koslowki Blythewood, S.C. Reining w 71.5-69 Wrangler 2-0
Lauren Tieche Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 66-71 Wrangler 2-1
Sarah Kate Grider Bryan, Texas Reining L 69.5-71 Hotrod 2-2



11/9/13 Auburn Katsy Leeman Auburn, Ala. Reining L 71-72 Whizkey 2-3
11/23/13 S. Dakota State Makayla Reed Brookings, S.D. Reining W 67.5-0 Shadow 3-3
2/1/14 New Mexico State Marissa Bartmann Las Cruces, N.M.  Reining w 70-0 Chicken 4-3
2/8/14 Georgia Lauren Garmon Bishop, Ga. Reining w 70.5-67.5 Ashe 5-3
2/22/14 Texas A&M Ashley Skold Blythewood, S.C. Reining w 68.5-61 Wrangler 6-3
3/1/14 Auburn Stephanie Rucci Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 67-63.5 Wrangler 7-3
3/8/14 Tennessee-Martin  Katie Kallevig Martin, Tenn. Reining L 66.5-68 Moose 7-4
JORDAN BROWN e Senior
Overall Record: 7-6 (2 MVPs)
t Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
9/20/13 Kansas State Emily Stockford Blythewood, S.C  Reining w 71-69 Paddy 1-0
9/27/13 Fresno State Kirsten McKillop Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 70-68.5 T 2-0
10/4/13 Delaware State Abigail Buckwalter Dover, Del. Reining w 69.5-65.5 Ice Tea 3-0
10/5/13 SMU Morgan Redwine Dover, Del. Reining L 64.5-66.5 Lyle 3-1
10/11/13  Georgia Charley Thiel Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 67-72.5 Boomer 3-2
10/25/13 Texas A&M Laura Sumrall Bryan, Texas Reining L 66.5-67.5 Buddy 3-3
11/9/13 Auburn Griffin Knight Auburn, Ala. Reining L 68.5-71 Jimbo 3-4
11/23/13  S. Dakota State Madison Engles Brookings, S.D. Reining W 70.5-70 Lucy 4-4
2/1/14 New Mexico State Brynn Larson Las Cruces, N.M. Reining w 68-66 Peg 5-4
2/8/14 Georgia Claudia Spreng Bishop, Ga. Reining L 69.5-73.5 Garth 5-5
2/22/14 Texas A&M Laura Sumrall Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 69-69.5 Puffin 5-6
3/1/14 Auburn Cheyenne Cracraft Blythewood, S.C. Reining w 70-68.5 (MVP)  Puffin 6-6
3/8/14 Tennessee-Martin  Laney Hixson Martin, Tenn. Reining W 73.5-72 (MVP)  Pete 7-6
ALISON CERESANI ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 9-4 (1 MVP)
t Site Ev

9/20/13 Kansas State Danielle Kemper Blythewood, S.C H’Ship w 77-76.5 Skeeto 1-0
9/27/13 Fresno State Kirsten McKillop Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 72.5-59 Leno 2-0
10/4/13 Delaware State Abigail Buckwalter Dover, Del. H’Ship L 61-69 Chester 2-1
10/5/13 SMU Kristen Schramm Dover, Del. H’Ship W 71.5-70 Wyatt 3-1
10/11/13  Georgia Rachel Kolb Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 75.5-74 Dunni 4-1
10/25/13 Texas A&M Laura Brainard Bryan, Texas H’Ship L 70.5-73 Smokey 4-2
11/9/13 Auburn Griffin Knight Auburn, Ala. H’Ship L 72-74 Bogie 4-3
11/23/13 S. Dakota State Victoria Johnson Brookings, S.D. H’Ship w 73.5-67.5 Marshal 5-3
2/1/14 New Mexico State Brynn Larson Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship w 74-71 (MVP) Luke 6-3
2/8/14 Georgia Rachel Kolb Bishop, Ga. H’Ship L 72.5-76.5 Otto 6-4
2/22/14 Texas A&M Caroline Ammons Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship w 73.5-72 Reggie 7-4
3/1/14 Auburn Danielle Long Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 75-71 Jazz 8-4
3/8/14 Tennessee-Martin  McKenzie Perry Martin, Tenn. H’Ship w 71.5-69 Jake 9-4

SAM CHIODO ¢ Junior

Overall Record: 5-4-2, (1 MVP)
Date School Opponent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
9/20/13 Kansas State Kelly Bovaird Blythewood, S.C H’Ship L 76.5-77 T.J. 0-1
9/27/13 Fresno State Rio Haack Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 77-76.5 Jazz 1-1
10/4/13 Delaware State Alaina Halter Dover, Del. H’Ship T 69-69 Diva 1-1-1
10/5/13 SMU Morgan Redwine Dover, Del. H’Ship W 73.5-72 (MVP)  Orkie 2-1-1
10/11/13  Georgia Sara Parr Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship T 75-75 Skeeto 2-1-2
10/25/13 Texas A&M Alyssa Soechting Bryan, Texas H’Ship W 74-72 Blaze 3-1-2
11/9/13 Auburn Stephanie Rucci Auburn, Ala. H’Ship W 74-70.5 Ladybug 4-1-2
11/23/13 S. Dakota State Danielle Dickerson Brookings, S.D. H’Ship L 73-73.5 Jag 4-2-2
2/1/14 New Mexico State Clarissa Edgerton Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship L 69.5-73.5 Emma 4-3-2
3/1/14 Auburn Lucy Igoe Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 70.5-72.5 Barbie 4-4-2
3/8/14 Tennessee-Martin  Jordan Elmore Martin, Tenn. H’Ship w 73-70 (MVP) Chequers 5-4-2

LAYLA CHOATE ° Junior

Overall Record: 9-3-1, (2 MVPs)
D hool nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
9/20/13 Kansas State Margaret Peine Blythewood, S.C  Reining W 71-68.5 (MVP) Boomer 1-0
9/27/13 Fresno State Sonya Koch Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 71-69.5 Skeeto 2-0
10/4/13 Delaware State Darby Mailhot Dover, Del. Reining w 68.5-67 Lyle 3-0
10/5/13 SMU Jaclyn White Dover, Del. Reining w 70-64 Sallie 4-0
10/11/13  Georgia McKenzie Lantz Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 73-73.5 T 4-1
10/25/13 Texas A&M Ashley Dotson Bryan, Texas Reining W 71.5-70 Lark 5-1
11/9/13 Auburn Cheyenne Cracraft Auburn, Ala. Reining w 71.5-71 Dan 6-1
11/23/13  S. Dakota State Danielle Baker Brookings, S.D. Reining W 72.5-70 (MVP) AR 7-1
2/1/14 New Mexico State Haley Newkirk Las Cruces, N.M.  Reining W 68-66.5 Remy 8-1
2/8/14 Georgia Lauren Tieche Bishop, Ga. Reining L 69.5-70.5 Trouble 8-2
2/22/14 Texas A&M Ashley Doston Blythewood, S.C. Reining T 66-66 T 8-2-1
3/1/14 Auburn Griffin Knight Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 0-66.5 T] 8-3-1
3/8/14 Tennessee-Martin Megan Marie Foley Martin, Tenn. Reinign w 68.5-64.5 Rona 9-3-1



MAKAYLA CLEGG ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-0

D hool nent Site Event W/L/T re/MVP Hor R r
2/8/14 Georgia (EXH) Caroline Blackshear Bishop, Ga. Reining EXH (L) 64.5-68 Bam -—--
MELANIE CORMIER ¢ Junior
Overall Record: 0-0

t Site Ev
2/8/14 Georgia (EXH) Caroline Robinson Bishop, Ga. Reining EXH (L) 65.5-71.5 Peeko -—--
Elizabeth deGolian * Junior
Overall Record: 0-0
t Site Ev
2/22/14 Texas A&M (EXH) Isabella Norton Blythewood, S.C. Fences EXH (W) 77-70 Fina ----
HAIDEN DeJANE ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 0-
Date School Opponent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
9/20/13 Kansas State (EXH) Kelsey Karanges Blythewood, S.C. Reining EXH (W)  65-0 Skeeto ----
10/25/13 Texas A&M (EXH) Lindsey Bernbaum Bryan, Texas Reining EXH (L) 67.5-69 Bubba -—--
ERIN FRY ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 0-0
t Site Ev
11/9/13 Auburn (EXH) Megan Bifano Auburn, Ala. Fences EXH (L) 70-74 Wendell -—--
2/22/14 Texas A&M (EXH) Avery Farley Blythewood, S.C. Flat  EXH (L) 67-78 Keaton -—--
KARA GUERTIN ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-0
Dat hool nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
10/11/13  Georgia (EXH) Lindsey Cheek Blythewood, S.C. Reining EXH (L) 64.5-71.5 Skeeto ——--
MORGAN HALE ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 0-0
D hool nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
2/8/14 Georgia (EXH) Olivia Dorey Bishop, Ga. Fences EXH (L) 76-78 Moulin -—--
3/1/14 Auburn Ashley Foster Blythewood, S.C. Fences EXH (W) 77-75 Fina -—--
KELSEY HART ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 5-1-1 (1 MVP)
t Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse  Record
9/20/13 Kansas State Rachel Webster Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 77-82 Indie 0-1
9/27/13 Fresno State Hilary West Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 57-49 Cody 1-1
10/4/13 Delaware State Heather Hotz Dover, Del. Flat w 72-59 Dragon 2-1
10/11/13  Georgia Leylan Gleeson Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 77-70 Indie 3-1
11/23/13 S. Dakota State Maddie Lewis Brookings, S.D. Flat w 77-62 Mia 4-1
2/8/14 Georgia (EXH) Meg O’Mara Bishop, Ga. Flat  EXH (L) 74-75 Birbone ----
2/22/14 Texas A&M Paige Russell Blythewood, S.C. Flat T 75-75 Tucker 4-1-1
3/1/14 Auburn Ashley Foster Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 76-71 (MVP) Roxanne 5-1-1
AMBER HENTER ¢ RS Junior
Overall Record: 11-3, (1 MVP)
Fences Record: 10-2 (1 MVP)
Flat Record: 1-1
D hool nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
9/27/13 Fresno State Dayle Fischer Blythewood, S.C. Fences L 76-83 Cody 0-1
10/4/13 Delaware State Heather Hotz Dover, Del. Fences w 82-78 (MVP) MG 1-1
10/5/13 SMU Alex Butterworth Dover, Del. Fences w 76-68 Jimmy 2-1
10/11/13  Georgia Kylee Arbuckle Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 81-80 Indie 3-1
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Elizabeth Benson

Jessica Andronowitz
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Shannon Dooley
Abby O’Mara
Kylee Arbuckle
Marlena Parker
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Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
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Las Cruces, N.M.
Las Cruces, N.M.

Bishop, Ga.
Bishop, Ga.

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.

Martin, Tenn.

Amber Henter e Equitation Over Fences

Dayle Fischer
Heather Hotz
Alex Butterworth
Kylee Arbuckle
Shelby Lawson
Elizabeth Benson

Jessica Andronowitz

Julie Frey

Abby O’Mara
Marlena Parker
Elizabeth Benson
Rachel Crinklaw

Blythewood, S.C.

Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.

Blythewood, S.C.

Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
Brookings, S.D.

Las Cruces, N.M.

Bishop, Ga.

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.

Martin, Tenn.

Amber Henter e Equitation on the Flat

Shannon Dooley
Kylee Arbuckle

t

Las Cruces, N.M.

Bishop, Ga.

Fences W 85-83 Carrera 4-1
Fences w 81-69 Davin 5-1
Fences w 73-41 Elliot 6-1
Fences W 82-71 Roger 7-1

Flat W 79-71 Dawspm 8-1
Fences L 78-80 Lucy 8-2

Flat L 81-83 Lucy 8-3
Fences w 76-72 Eddie 9-3
Fences W 66-80 Tucker 10-3
Fences w 85-83 Stewart 11-3
Fences L 76-83 Cody 0-1
Fences W 82-78 (MVP) MG 1-1
Fences w 76-68 Jimmy 2-1
Fences W 81-80 Indie 3-1
Fences W 85-83 Carrera 4-1
Fences W 81-69 Davin 5-1
Fences W 73-41 Elliot 6-1
Fences w 82-71 Roger 7-1
Fences L 78-80 Lucy 7-2
Fences w 76-72 Eddie 8-2
Fences W 66-80 Tucker 9-2
Fences W 85-83 Stewart 10-2

Flat W 79-71 Dawspm 1-0

Flat L 81-83 Lucy 1-1

KATIE KOPF ¢ Senior

Overall Record: 5-4

Site

Event W/L/T Score/MVP __ Horse _ Record

Amelia Crites Blythewood, S.C H’Ship W 76-74 Dunni 1-0
Taylor Brown Blythewood, S.C.  H'Ship w 76-75 Skeeto 2-0
Anna Sasser Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 73-76 Barbie 2-1
Caroline Ammons Bryan, Texas H’Ship L 70.5-72.5 Ice Cube 2-2
Hannah Loseke Auburn, Ala. H’Ship W 71.5-62.5 Tyler 3-2
Rianna Storey Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship L 71-71.5 Cowboy 3-3
Anna Sasser Bishop, Ga. H’Ship w 76.5-75.5 Abner 4-3
Logan Pluhar Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 73.5-74.5 Jazz 4-4
Lacy Watson Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 73.5-73 Reggie 5-4
ALLIE KRAYBILL ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 0-1

nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Kali Voshell Dover, Del. Reining L 66-67 Goldfish 0-1
Morgan Burns Auburn, Ala. Reining EXH (?) ??-69 Ollie -—--
Julianna Cook Blythewood, S.C. Reining EXH (L) 68.5-69.5 Nic ———-

SAMANTHA KRAUS ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 10-8 (1 MVP)

Fences Record: 7-4 (1 MVP)

Flat Record: 3-4

Site

Event W/L/T Score/MVP __ Horse _ Record

t
Rachel Webster
Christina Martinelli
Kara Spicer
Hannah Flammang
Carlin Savage
Paulena Johnson
Sarah Milliren
Liza Finsness
Marlena Parker
Paige Russell
Christina Lin
Nicole Bangasser
Jane Mikusa
Emily McConnell
Hannah Swarthout
Liza Finsness
Haley Webster
Demo
Christina Lin
Hunter Ralston

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.

Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.

Bryan, Texas
Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
Brookings, S.D.
Brookings, S.D.

Las Cruces, N.M.
Las Cruces, N.M.

Bishop, Ga.

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.

Martin Tenn.

Fences W 82-80 Indie 1-0
Flat W 80-66 Toby 2-0
Fences W 88-77 Lark 3-0
Flat W 80-68 Tucker 4-0
Fences W 80-70 Argento 5-0
Flat W 80-77 Clifford 6-0
Fences L 72-77 Cecil 6-1
Flat L 75-79 Fina 6-2
Fences L 68-73 A 6-3
Flat L 68-71 Holly 6-4
Fences L 75-76 Changoo 6-5
Fences W 82-74 (MVP) Snowy 7-5
Flat EXH (W) 79-65 Oreo -—--
Fences W 86-75 Bea 8-5
Flat L 76-84 Arthur 8-6
Fences L 77-85 Tony 8-7
Fences W 81-67 Tucker 9-7
Flat Demo 66 & 68 Eddie ----
Fences w 73-69 Lark 10-7
Flat L 81-86 Frappe 10-8

- tha K o Equitation Over F



9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

Dat
9/20/13
9/20/13
9/27/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/1/14
3/8/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

Kansas State
Fresno State
SMU

Georgia
Texas A&M

S. Dakota State (ExH) Jane Mikusa

New Mexico State
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

hool
Kansas State
Kansas State
Fresno State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Delaware State
SMU
SMU
Georgia
Georgia
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Auburn
Auburn
S. Dakota State
S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
New Mexico State
Georgia
Georgia
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Auburn
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
Georgia

Rachel Webster Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 82-80 Indie 1-0
Kara Spicer Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 88-77 Lark 2-0
Carlin Savage Dover, Del. Fences w 80-70 Argento 3-0
Sarah Milliren Blythewood, S.C. Fences L 72-77 Cecil 3-1
Marlena Parker Bryan, Texas Fences L 68-73 Z 3-2
Christina Lin Auburn, Ala. Fences L 75-76 Changoo 3-3
Nicole Bangasser Brookings, S.D. Fences W 82-74 (MVP) Snowy 4-3
Emily McConnell Las Cruces, N.M.  Fences W 86-75 Bea 5-3
Liza Finsness Bishop, Ga. Fences L 77-85 Tony 5-4
Haley Webster Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 81-67 Tucker 6-4
Christina Lin Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 73-69 Lark 7-4
[]

Christina Martinelli Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 80-66 Toby 1-0
Hannah Flammang  Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 80-68 Tucker 2-0
Paulena Johnson Dover, Del. Flat W 80-77 Clifford 3-0
Liza Finsness Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 75-79 Fina 3-1
Paige Russell Bryan, Texas Flat L 68-71 Holly 3-2
Brookings, S.D. Flat EXH (W) 79-65 Oreo -—--

Hannah Swarthout Las Cruces, N.M. Flat L 76-84 Arthur 3-3
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 66 & 68 Eddie ----
Hunter Ralston Martin Tenn. Flat L 81-86 Frappe 3-4

JOHNNA LETCHWORTH ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 16-9-1, (9 MVPs)
Horsemanship: 9-4, (6 MVPs)
Reining: 7-5-1, (3 MVDPs)

nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record

Kelly Bovaird Blythewood, S.C  Reining W 70.5-69.5 Wrangler 1-0
Rachel Wetherell Blythewood, S.C H’Ship W 78-68.5 (MVP) Jazz 2-0
Taylor Brown Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 68-71.5 Wrangler 2-1
Sydney Elliott Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 77-72 (MVP) Dunni 3-1
Alexis Gratkowski Dover, Del. Reining w 69.5-69 (MVP)  Minnie 4-1
Brooke Moore Dover, Del. H’Ship L 66-67 Cinder 4-2
Hannah McCain Dover, Del. Reining W 68.5-65 (MVP)  Goldfish 5-2
Jaclyn White Dover, Del. H’Ship w 70.5-68.5 Chester 6-2
Lindsey Cheek Blythewood, S.C. Reining T 73.5-73.5 Pete 6-2-1
Heather Schmidt Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 74.5-77 Jazz 6-3-1
Logan Pluhar Bryan, Texas H’'Ship L 73.5-74 Blaze 6-4-1
Hannah Jechow Bryan, Texas Reining W 72-70.5 (MVP) Hobo 7-4-1
Danielle Long Auburn, Ala. H’Ship w 75-69.5 (MVP) Glenda 8-4-1
Julianna Cook Auburn, Ala. Reining W 70.5-0 Honey 9-4-1
Laura Dunlavy Brookings, S.D. Reining L 68-69.5 Ditto 9-5-1
Shelby Webb Brookings, S.D. H’Ship W 71.5-71 Bunny 10-5-1
Lauren DeVoe Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship W 73-71 Dollar 11-5-1
Tara Wilson Las Cruces, N.M.  Reining L 68-70 Dusty 11-6-1
Heather Schmidt Bishop, Ga. H’Ship W 77.5-73.5 (MVP) Sweed 12-6-1
McKenzie Lantz Bishop, Ga. Reining L 72.5-74.5 Peppy 12-7-1
Sarah Kate Grider Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 71-70 Boomer 13-7-1
Rachel Lucht Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 75-71.5 (MVP) Amos 14-7-1
Hailey Munger Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 66.5-67 Paddy 14-8-1
Stephanie Rucci Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 74.5-73.5 (MVP) Amos 15-8-1
Melanie Aiosa Martin, Tenn. Reining w 69.5-68.5 Tivvy 16-8-1
Laurel Ellzey Martin, Tenn. H’'Ship L 66.5-71.5 Jordan 16-9-1

Johnna Letchworth e Horsemanship
Rachel Wetherell Blythewood, S.C H’Ship W 78-68.5 (MVP) Jazz 1-0
Sydney Elliott Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship w 77-72 (MVP) Dunni 2-0
Brooke Moore Dover, Del. H’Ship L 66-67 Cinder 2-1
Jaclyn White Dover, Del. H’Ship W 70.5-68.5 Chester 3-1
Heather Schmidt Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 74.5-77 Jazz 3-2
Logan Pluhar Bryan, Texas H’Ship L 73.5-74 Blaze 3-3
Danielle Long Auburn, Ala. H’Ship w 75-69.5 (MVP) Glenda 4-3
Shelby Webb Brookings, S.D. H’Ship W 71.5-71 Bunny 5-3
Lauren DeVoe Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship W 73-71 Dollar 6-3
Heather Schmidt Bishop, Ga. H’Ship W 77.5-73.5 (MVP) Sweed 7-3
Rachel Lucht Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship W 75-71.5 (MVP)  Amos 8-3
Stephanie Rucci Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship w 74.5-73.5 (MVP) Amos 9-3
Laurel Ellzey Martin, Tenn. H’'Ship L 66.5-71.5 Jordan 16-9-1
Johnna Letchworth e Reining

Kelly Bovaird Blythewood, S.C  Reining W 70.5-69.5 Wrangler 1-0
Taylor Brown Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 68-71.5 Wrangler 1-1
Alexis Gratkowski Dover, Del. Reining W 69.5-69 (MVP)  Minnie 2-1
Hannah McCain Dover, Del. Reining W 68.5-65 (MVP)  Goldfish 3-1
Lindsey Cheek Blythewood, S.C. Reining T 73.5-73.5 Pete 3-1-1
Hannah Jechow Bryan, Texas Reining W 72-70.5 (MVP) Hobo 4-1-1
Julianna Cook Auburn, Ala. Reining w 70.5-0 Honey 5-1-1
Laura Dunlavy Brookings, S.D. Reining L 68-69.5 Ditto 5-2-1
Tara Wilson Las Cruces, N.M. Reining L 68-70 Dusty 5-3-1
McKenzie Lantz Bishop, Ga. Reining L 72.5-74.5 Peppy 5-4-1



2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

D
9/20/13
9/17/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

D
9/20/13
9/27/13
10/5/13
10/25/13
2/8/14
2/22/14

11/9/13
11/23/13
2/22/14
3/1/14

Dat
9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

Date
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/11/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
3/1/14
3/8/14

Dat

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

hool
Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU
Georgia
Texas A&M
Auburn
S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
Georgia
Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

hool

Kansas State (EXH) Alyssa Lombardi
Fresno State (EXH) Maddy Robinson

SMU

Texas A&M (EXH)
Georgia

Texas A&M

Auburn (EXH)

S. Dakota State
Texas A&M
Auburn (EXH)

hool
Kansas State

Fresno State (EXH)

Delaware State
Texas A&M
Auburn

New Mexico State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

School

Fresno State
Delaware State
Georgia

Auburn (EXH)

S. Dakota State
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Sarah Kate Grider Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 71-70 Boomer 6-4-1
Hailey Munger Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 66.5-67 Paddy 6-5-1
Melanie Aiosa Martin, Tenn. Reining W 69.5-68.5 Tivvy 16-8-1
CODY McMILLION e Junior
Overall Record: 9-2-2, (2 MVPs)
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Kara Guy Blythewood, S.C  Reining L 66.5-67 Pete 0-1
Brigid O’Leary Blythewood, S.C. Reining W 70-69.5 Boomer 1-1
Brianna Fedorkowicz Dover, Del. Reining w 68-64.5 Sallie 2-1
Kristen Schramm Dover, Del. Reining W 71.5-63.5 Minnie 3-1
Lauren Garmon Blythewood, S.C. Reining w 73.5-72 (MVP)  Paddy 4-1
Logan Pluhar Bryan, Texas Reining T 66-66 Jewels 4-1-1
Hailey Munger Auburn, Ala. Reining W 70.5-67.5 Cash 5-1-1
Nicole Harvey Brookings, S.D. Reining W 70-69.5 Ruby 6-1-1
Stefanie Story Las Cruces, N.M. Reining W 64-0 Scooter 7-1-1
Charley Thiel Bishop, Ga. Reining w 74.5-72.5 (MVP) Banjo 8-1-1
Lindsey Bernbaum Blythewood, S.C. Reining L 65.5-69 Paddy 8-2-1
Morgan Burns Blythewood, S.C. Reining T 68-68 Boomer 8-2-2
Samantha Knight Martin, Tenn. Reining W 69-65.5 Hombre 9-2-2
BAILEY MIERZEJEWSKI ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-3
nent Site Event W/L/T MVP
Blythewood, S.C. H’Ship EXH (L) 73.5-75.5 Caper -—--
Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship EXH (W) 73-0 Caper ----
Hannah McCain Dover, Del. H’Ship L 68.5-69 Cinder 0-1
Carolyn Day Bryan, Texas H’Ship EXH (L) 69.5-72.5 Bubba ----
Sara Parr Bishop, Ga. H’Ship L 72.5-74 Woody 0-2
Molli Jacobs Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 70.5-73 Barbie 0-3
SAMANTHA NICHOLSON e Senior

Overall Record: 0-1

t Site Ev
Allie Dusha Auburn, Ala. H'Ship (EXH) W  72.5-65.5 Beau ----
Elizabeth Niewojna  Brookings, S.D. H’Ship L 65-69.5 Gucci 0-1
Demo Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship Demo 70.5 & 68.5 Boomer ----
Allie Dusha Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship EXH (W) 69-60.5 Leno ----

ADELE NORTON e Junior

Overall Record: 6-2
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 77 & 77 Keaton -—--
Taylor Saunders Blythewood, S.C. Flat EXH (W) 48-39 Indie -—--
Caroline Schock Dover, Del. Flat w 73-69 Argento 1-0
Marlena Parker Bryan, Texas Flat W 80-76 Chance 2-0
Tory Hoft Auburn, Ala. Flat W 73-71 Davin 3-0
Emily McConnell Las Cruces, N.M. Flat W 81-69 Samba 4-0
Caitlyn Francis Bishop, Ga. Flat L 75-78 Gradey 4-1
Marlena Parker Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 80-84 Toby 4-2
Elizabeth Benson Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 69-62 Tucker 5-2
Erin Douglas Martin, Tenn. Flat w 85-83 Tony 6-2

ABIGAIL PAIT * Sophomore
Overall Record: 3-3 (1 MVP)
Opponent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Shauna Woodward Blythewood, S.C.  H'Ship W 71.5-70.5 Barbie 1-0
Alexis Gratkowski Dover, Del. H’Ship W 72-65.5 Wyatt 2-0
Paige Stawicki Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 74.5-76.5 Reggie 2-1
Lucy Igloe Auburn, Ala. H’Ship EXH (L) 65-73.5 Hercules -—--
Sarah Bowen Brookings, S.D. H’Ship W 74.5-71.5 (MVP) Flash 3-1
Griffin Knight Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 71-71.5 Dunni 3-2
Brittany Woodard Martin, Tenn. H’Ship L 66-69.5 Sissy 3-3
LISA PERRI ¢ Freshman

Overall Record: 0-0

nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record




9/20/13
9/27/13

11/23/12

Dat
9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
11/23/13

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
11/9/13
11/23/13

10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13

11/23/13

Date
10/11/13
10/25/13
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

D
9/20/13
9/20/13
9/27/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
11/23/13
2/8/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

Kansas State (EXH)
Fresno State

S. Dakota State

hool
Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Georgia
Texas A&M (EXH)
Auburn
Auburn
S. Dakota State (ExH)
S. Dakota State

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Auburn

S. Dakota State (EXH)

Georgia

Texas A&M (EXH)
Auburn

S. Dakota State

School

Georgia (EXH)
Texas A&M (EXH)
Texas A&M
Auburn (EXH)
Tennessee-Martin (EXH)

hool
Kansas State
Kansas State
Fresno State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Delaware State
SMU
SMU
Georgia
Georgia
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Auburn
Auburn
S. Dakota State
S. Dakota State
Georgia
Georgia
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Auburn
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Laura Lafnitzegger Blythewood, S.C. Flat EXH (T) 76-76 Fina -—--
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 66 & 66 Fina ----
ASHLEY REICHERT ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-0
t Site Ev
Jessica Taylor Brookings, S.D. H'Ship EXH (L) 73.5-64.5 Bentley -—--
EMILY REYNOLDS ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 4-2
Fences Record: 2-2
Flat Record: 2-0
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Alexis Graves Blythewood, S.C.  Fences L 76-79 Cecil 0-1
Belle Calkin Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 87-81 Cecil 1-1
Hayley Jeske Dover, Del. Fences w 72-65 Shooter 2-1
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 68 & 71 Victor -—--
Jennie Edwards Bryan, Texas Flat EXH (W) 85-69 Hamlet ----
Demi Stiegler Auburn, Ala. Fences L 40-81 Big 2-2
Jennifer Delman Auburn, Ala. Flat W 77-70 CcJ 3-2
Kelsey Cordel Brookings, S.D. Fences EXH (W) 75-72 Oreo ———-
Santana Wright Brookings, S.D. Flat W 69-56 Grace 4-2
o .
Alexis Graves Blythewood, S.C.  Fences L 76-79 Cecil 0-1
Belle Calkin Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 87-81 Cecil 1-1
Hayley Jeske Dover, Del. Fences W 72-65 Shooter 2-1
Demi Stiegler Auburn, Ala. Fences L 40-81 Big 2-2
Kelsey Cordel Brookings, S.D. Fences EXH (W) 75-72 Oreo -—--
o I
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 68 & 71 Victor -—--
Jennie Edwards Bryan, Texas Flat EXH (W) 85-69 Hamlet ———-
Jennifer Delman Auburn, Ala. Flat W 77-70 cJ 1-0
Santana Wright Brookings, S.D. Flat w 69-56 Grace 2-0
RACHEL ROTER ¢ Senior
Overall Record: 0-0
Opponent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Liza Finsness Blythewood, S.C. Fences EXH (L) 50-75 Eddie ———-
Avery Farley Bryan, Texas Flat  EXH (L) 59-74 Barcelona -—--
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Flat Demo 75 & 78 Eddie -—--
Tory Hoft Blythewood, S.C. Flat  EXH (L) 73-74 Keaton -—--
Claire Ottinger Martin-Tenn Flat  EXH (L) 75-76 Per ----
KATHERINE SCHMIDT ¢ Junior
Overall Record: 21-2-1 (7 MVP’s)
Fences Record: 12-0, (5 MVP’s)
Flat Record: 9-2-1, (2 MVP’s)
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Madison Wayda Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 87-83 (MVP) Cody 1-0
Madison Wayda Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 86-82 Tucker 2-0
Hilary West Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 89-68 (MVP) Indie 3-0
Kara Spicer Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 88-33 (MVP) Toby 4-0
Caroline Schock Dover, Del. Fences W 77-76 Jimmy 5-0
Tiffany Lee Dover, Del. Flat L 72-76 Jolie 5-1
Sylvia DeToledo Dover, Del. Fences W 82-70 MG 6-1
Julia Fowler Dover, Del. Flat W 80-78 Jolie 7-1
Megan Southam Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 79-74 (MVP) Lark 8-1
Olivia Dorey Blythewood, S.C. Flat w 76-74 Keaton 9-1
Haley Buchmiller Bryan, Texas Fences w 86-80 (MVP) Charm 10-1
Haley Buchmiller Bryan, Texas Flat W 83-79 Al 11-1
Quincy Hayes Auburn, Ala. Fences W 80-73 Terence 12-1
Christina Lin Auburn, Ala. Flat T 83-83 (MVP) Calvin 12-1-1
Blair Long Brookings, S.D. Fences W 70-68 Mazi 13-1-1
Jessica Andronowitz Brookings, S.D. Flat w 72-68 Snowy 14-1-1
Kylee Arbuckle Bishop, Ga. Fences W 87-85 Princeton 15-1-1
Megan Southam Bishop, Ga. Flat W 79-75 Posh 16-1-1
Leah Chenelle Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 84-77 Lark 17-1-1
Hannah Williams Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 85-80 Mike 18-1-1
Demi Stiegler Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 67-72 Fina 18-2-1
Jennifer Waxman Blythewood, S.C.  Fences W 81-76 Keaton 19-2-1
Nora Wilson Martin, Tenn. Fences W 84-55 (MVP) Wizard 20-2-1



3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

9/27/13
10/11/13
2/8/14

9/20/13
9/20/13
9/27/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/1/14
3/8/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13

Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Georgia (EXH)
Georgia (EXH)

Kansas State
Kansas State
Fresno State
Fresno State
Delaware State
Delaware State
SMU

SMU

Georgia

Georgia

Texas A&M

Texas A&M
Auburn

Auburn

S. Dakota State
S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
New Meixo State
Georgia

Georgia

Texas A&M

Texas A&M
Auburn

Auburn
Tennessee-Martin
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

Kaylan Herbst

Madison Wayda
Hilary West
Caroline Schock
Sylvia DeToledo
Megan Southam
Haley Buchmiller
Quincy Hayes
Blair Long

Kylee Arbuckle
Leah Chenelle
Jennifer Waxman
Nora Wilson

Madison Wayda
Kara Spicer
Tiffany Lee

Julia Fowler
Olivia Dorey
Haley Buchmiller
Christina Lin

Jessica Andronowitz

Megan Southam
Hannah Williams
Demi Stiegler
Kaylan Herbst

Martin, Tenn.

[ ]
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Blythewood, S.C.
Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
Brookings, S.D.
Bishop, Ga.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Martin, Tenn.

[ ]
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Blythewood, S.C.
Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
Brookings, S.D.
Bishop, Ga.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Martin, Tenn.

Flat

Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences

Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat
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LINDSEY SLACK ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-0

t

Site

Ev

Demo
Savannah Scott
Vanessa Gillette

SAMANTHA SMITH ¢ RS Sophomore
Overall Record: 18-8, (3 MVPs)

t

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Bishop, Ga.

H’Ship

Fences Record: 9-4

Site

Flat Record: 9-4, (3 MVPs)

Demo
H’Ship EXH (L)
H'Ship EXH (W)

88-80

87-83 (MVP)
89-68 (MVP)
77-76
82-70
79-74 (MVP)
86-80 (MVP)
80-73
70-68
87-85
84-77
81-76
84-55 (MVP)

86-82
88-33 (MVP)
72-76
80-78
76-74
83-79
83-83 (MVP)
72-68
79-75
85-80
67-72
88-80

66.5 & 69.6
72-74.5
73.5-68.5

Floyd

Cody
Indie
Jimmy
MG
Lark
Charm
Terence
Mazi
Princeton
Lark
Keaton
Wizard

Tucker
Toby
Jolie
Jolie
Keaton

Calvin
Snowy
Posh
Mike
Fina
Floyd

Paddy
Caper
Forest

21-2-1
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Event W/L/T Score/MVP __ Horse _ Record

Henley Adkins
Henley Adkins
Chelsea Rua-Stone
Dayle Fischer
Tiffany Lee
Vanessa Rabito
Schaefer Raposa
Greer Hindle
Abby O’Mara
Kylee Arbuckle
Hannah Williams
Hannah Williams
Christina Lin
Demi Stiegler
Santana Wright
Natalie Howard
Amber Tassel
Amber Tassel
Megan Southam
Liza Finsness
Hannah Williams
Megan Phillips
Christina Lin
Quincy Hayes
Hunter Ralston
Mykaela Van Selus

Samantha Smith e Equitation Over Fences

Henley Adkins
Chelsea Rua-Stone
Tiffany Lee
Schaefer Raposa
Abby O’Mara
Hannah Williams
Christina Lin

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Bryan, Texas
Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.
Auburn, Ala.
Brookings, S.D.
Brookings, S.D.
Las Cruces, N.M.
Las Cruces, N.M.
Bishop, Ga.
Bishop, Ga.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Martin, Tenn.
Martin, Tenn.

Blythewood, S.C.
Blythewood, S.C.
Dover, Del.
Dover, Del.
Blythewood, S.C.
Bryan, Texas
Auburn, Ala.

Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Fences
Flat
Flat
Fences
Fences
Flat

Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
Fences
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84-72
81-78
85-74
72-42
79-74
85-49 (MVP)
85-83
82-79 (MVP)
84-82
72-73
78-79
76-75
71-70
76-80
40-66
73-63
85-84
70-74
79-78
81-77
83-76
86-84 (MVP)
70-65
69-72
78-80
82-84

84-72
85-74
79-74
85-83
84-82
78-79
71-70

Tucker
Cody
Tucker
Keaton
Clifford
Clifford
Shooter
Mick
Tucker
Tucker
Vivaldi
Gideon
Calvin
Clover
LB
Havana
Genia
Roger
Rita
Riant
Keaton
Cecil
Toby
Eddie
Captain
Parker

Tucker
Tucker
Clifford
Shooter
Tucker
Vivaldi
Calvin
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11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
9/27/13
10/4/13
10/5/13
10/11/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
11/23/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14
3/8/14

D
9/27/13
10/25/13
2/1/14
3/8/14

9/20/13
2/8/14

D
9/20/13
10/4/13
10/25/13
11/9/13
2/1/14
2/8/14
2/22/14
3/1/14

D
9/20/13
9/27/13
10/11/13
11/9/13

S. Dakota State
New Mexico State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

Kansas State
Fresno State
Delaware State
SMU

Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn

S. Dakota State
New Meixo State
Georgia

Texas A&M
Auburn
Tennessee-Martin

hool

Fresno State (EXH) Sarah Schroder

Texas A&M (EXH)
New Mexico State
Tennessee-Martin

Fresno State
Georgia (EXH)

hool
Kansas State
Delaware State
Texas A&M
Auburn
New Mexico State
Georgia
Texas A&M
Auburn

hool

Kansas State (EXH) Cat Avolese

Fresno State
Georgia (EXH)
Auburn (EXH)

Santana Wright Brookings, S.D. Fences L 40-66 LB 6-2
Amber Tassel Las Cruces, N.M. Fences w 85-84 Genia 7-2
Megan Southam Bishop, Ga. Fences w 79-78 Rita 8-2
Hannah Williams Blythewood, S.C. Fences W 83-76 Keaton 9-2
Quincy Hayes Blythewood, S.C.  Fences L 69-72 Eddie 9-3
Hunter Ralston Martin, Tenn. Fences L 78-80 Captain 18-7
Samantha Smith e Equitation on the Flat
Henley Adkins Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 81-78 Cody 1-0
Dayle Fischer Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 72-42 Keaton 2-0
Vanessa Rabito Dover, Del. Flat W 85-49 (MVP) Clifford 3-0
Greer Hindle Dover, Del. Flat w 82-79 (MVP) Mick 4-0
Kylee Arbuckle Blythewood, S.C. Flat L 72-73 Tucker 4-1
Hannah Williams Bryan, Texas Flat W 76-75 Gideon 5-1
Demi Stiegler Auburn, Ala. Flat L 76-80 Clover 5-2
Natalie Howard Brookings, S.D. Flat W 73-63 Havana 6-2
Amber Tassel Las Cruces, N.M. Flat L 70-74 Roger 6-3
Liza Finsness Bishop, Ga. Flat W 81-77 Riant 7-3
Megan Phillips Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 86-84 (MVP) Cecil 8-3
Christina Lin Blythewood, S.C. Flat W 70-65 Toby 9-3
Mykaela Van Selus Martin, Tenn. Flat L 82-84 Parker 18-8
SYDNEY SMITH ¢ RS Freshman
Overall Record: 0-2
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Blythewood, S.C. Fences EXH (W) 78-77.5 Victor -
Haley Webster Bryan, Texas Fences EXH (W) 82-62 Barcelona -—--
Elizabeth Solomon Las Cruces, N.M.  Fences L 75-79 Lumpy 0-1
Reid Rickett Martin, Tenn. Fences L 70-83 Marley 0-2
SAVANNA SOUTHARD ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 0-0
t Site Ev
Demo Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship Demo 70 & 67 Boomer -—--
Madison Beasley Bishop, Ga. H’Ship EXH (L) 74-74.5 Whiz -—--
KELSEY URBAN ¢ Sophomore
Overall Record: 3-4
nent Site Event W/L/T Score/MVP Horse Record
Chayna DeNicholo Blythewood, S.C H’Ship L 73-76 Barbie 0-1
Tayler Scuse Dover, Del. H’Ship W 71-70 Orkie 1-1
Molli Jacobs Bryan, Texas H’Ship L 70-72.5 Thor 1-2
Lacy Watson Auburn, Ala. H’Ship W 71.5-70.5 Big Bird 2-2
Courtney Cruse Las Cruces, N.M. H’Ship L 69-70.5 Dan 2-3
Paige Stawicki Bishop, Ga. H’Ship W 75.5-74 Tuffy 3-3
Laura Brainard Blythewood, S.C.  H’Ship L 0-73 Dunni 3-4
Demo Blythewood, S.C. H'Ship Demo 69.5 Skeeto ----
AMELIA VERNON ¢ Freshman
Overall Record: 0-0
nent Site Event W/L/T MVP
Blythewood, S.C. Fences EXH (W) 82-72 Victor -—--
Demo Blythewood, S.C. Fences Demo 74 Eddie ----
Sarah Milliren Blythewood, S.C. Flat EXH (W) 78-70 Mike ----
Piper Donnelly Auburn, Ala. Flat EXH (W) 81-74 Big -—--






